Water Samplers Certified in Maryland

Maryland Department of the Environment

r‘ii

MARYLAND

& . RURAL WATER ASSOCIATION
) | (Practicums)
Last Name First Name Cert Exp Company CITY STATE Zip Email Phone Number
Lo Amanda 01/12/2025 City of Aberdeen Aberdeen MD 21001 alo@aberdeenmd.gov 410-272-2650
Garrett Eric 08/02/2027 Home Land Labs Annapolis MD 21401 Eric@homelandhealthyhomes.com 410-224-4304
Gay Joseph 01/26/2025 Department of the Environment Field Office | Annapolis MD 21401 joseph.gay@maryland.gov 410-446-7324
Arbaugh Mike 01/05/2025 Microbac Laboratories, Inc. Baltimore MD 21224 Mike.Arbaugh@microbac.com 443-386-4170
Nickelson Matthew 05/12/2025 Maryland Environment Service Baltimore MD 21240 mnickelson@menv.com 240-459-5664
Paligo Laura 09/25/2027 Harford County Public Schools Bel Air MD 21015 laura.paligo@hcps.org 410-688-595
Gauthier Jason 03/06/2027 Tidewater Inc. Elkridge MD 21075 jason.gauthier@tideh2o0.net 443-542-3798
Barnaba Kevin 09/21/2025 Home Land Labs Forest Hill MD 21050 kevin@homelandhealthyhomes.com 443- 969-1649
Swales Mary 04/27/2025 | Charles County GovernmenUMattawoman |y, pjy, MD 20646 SwalesM@charlescountymd.gov 301-609-5612
Water Quality Laboratory
Nally Robert 08/02/2027 WSSC (Prince Georges County) Laurel MD 20707 Robert.Nally@wsscwater.com 910-233-3056
Cope Edward 03/06/2027 Anne Arundel County DPW Millersville MD 21108 pwcope43@aacounty.org 410-222-8114
Scanlan Mackey 05/06/2027 Town of Ocean City Ocean City MD 21813 Mackeyscanlan@gmail.com 443-472-5507
Essatu Jegnaw G 02/08/2026 WSSC Water Laboratory Division Silver Spring MD 20904 Jegnaw.essatu@wsscwater.com 301-206-7583
Feronti Lisa 04/12/2026 WSSC Silver Spring MD 20904 Lisa.Feronti@wsscwater.com 202-578-6498
Kelly-Redondo Tralonda 09/20/2026 |WSSC Water Consolidated Laboratory Facility | Silver Spring MD 20904 | Tralonda.Kelly-Redondo@wsscwater.com 301-206-7578
Reynolds Jessica 08/23/2026 Water Testing Labs of MD Stevensville MD 21666 beezerlily@gmail.com 410-598-3258
Barnaba Kevin 09/21/2025 Home Land Labs Towson MD 21285 kevin@homelandhealthyhomes.com 443- 969-1649
Shotzberger Tim 01/04/2026 Home Land Labs Towson MD 21285 tim@homelandhealthyhomes.com 443-969-1649
Garrett Eric 08/02/2027 Home Land Labs Towson MD 21285 Eric@homelandhealthyhomes.com 443- 969-1649
Dutterer Bradley 04/10/2027 Fountain Valley Analytical Laboratory, Inc. | Westminster MD 21158 info@fval.com 410-848-1014
Schanzle David 08/10/2026 Mabbett & Associates, Inc. Alexandria VA 22314 schanzle@mabbett.com 781-835-7188
Reardon Tess 01/25/20206 | Langan Engineering and Environmental =) oo VA 22209 treardon@langan.com 571-366-6852
Services, Inc.

Laubach Christa 09/07/2025 GeoServices, Ltd. Camp Hill PA 17011 claubach@geoservicesltd.com 717-857-6504
Spreckley Sandra Langan Philadelphia PA 19103 sspreckley(@langan.com 215-845-8988
Schanzle David 08/10/2026 Mabbett & Associates, Inc. Washington D.C 20002 schanzle@mabbett.com 781-835-7188

Note: Pplease ensure the sampler who oversee the practicum does not have an expired certification.
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